B1 (Official)	Form 1)(1/0	08)	a talantina a amin'ny a	en e					·			
			United East			ruptcy Washing				:	Voluntary	Petition
	Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Anco Construction, Inc.						Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First	, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						
Last four dig (if more than o	one, state all)	Sec. or Indi	vidual-Taxp	ayer I.D. (	ITIN) No./	Complete E		our digits o		r Individual-7	Гахрауег I.D. (ITIN) N	o./Complete EIN
Street Addre 1402 We Spokane	est Euclid	r (No. and S		and State)	:	ZIP Code		Address of	Joint Debtor	r (No. and Sti	reet, City, and State):	ZIP Code
						99205						Zir Code
County of Ro		of the Princ	cipal Place o	of Business	<b>3:</b>		Coun	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Business:	
Mailing Add	lress of Deb	tor (if diffe	rent from str	reet addres	s):		Maili	ng Address	of Joint Deb	tor (if differe	nt from street address):	
					<u></u>	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of	Principal A	esets of Rus	iness Debto	<b>.</b>	<u> </u>							
(if different	from street	address abo	ve):									
		Debtor				of Business					otcy Code Under Whi	ch
(Form of Organization) (Check one box)  ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.  ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership			☐ Sing in 1 ☐ Rail ☐ Stoc	(Check one box)  ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as defir in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker ☐ Clearing Bank ☐ Other  Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) ☐ Debtor is a tax-exempt organizar under Title 26 of the United Stat Code (the Internal Revenue Cod			Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Pro Chapter 12 Chapter 15 Petition for			napter 15 Petition for R a Foreign Main Proce	eding lecognition	
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)							☐ Deb	defined	d in 11 U.S.C. ed by an indiv	(Checl onsumer debts,	busin	s are primarily ess debts.
		_	ee (Check o	ne box)				one box:		Chapter 11		
<ul> <li>Full Filing Fee attached</li> <li>☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.</li> <li>☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> </ul>				Check	Debtor is if: Debtor's ato insiders all applicate A plan is Acceptance	not a small baggregate nos or affiliates ble boxes: being filed wees of the pla	ncontingent I  are less than  with this petition were solici	s defined in 11 U.S.C. § or as defined in 11 U.S iquidated debts (exclude \$2,190,000.  on. ted prepetition from or with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(	.C. § 101(51D). ling debts owed			
Statistical/A	dministrat	tive Inform	ation						orounora, m		SPACE IS FOR COURT	
			be available									
Debtor e there wil	stimates that I be no fund	it, atter any Is available	for distribu	perty is ex- tion to uns	cluded and ecured cred	administrat litors.	ive expens	es paid,				
Estimated N												
1- 49	50 <b>-</b> 99	100- 199	200- 999	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated A	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Li  \$0 to \$50,000	iabilities	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,00 to \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

B1 (Official For	rm 1)(1/08)		Page 2	
Voluntar	ry Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	. Inc	
(This page mi	ust be completed and filed in every case)	Anco Construction, Inc.		
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	t 8 Years (If more than tw	o, attach additional sheet)	
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Pe	ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (	If more than one, attach additional sheet)	
Name of Debt	tor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
	Exhibit A	(To be sompleted if debter it	Exhibit B s an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)	
forms 10K a pursuant to s and is reque	pleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 esting relief under chapter 11.)  t A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the peti have informed the petition 12, or 13 of title 11, Unite under each such chapter. required by 11 U.S.C. §34	itioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I ner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, ed States Code, and have explained the relief available I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice 42(b).	
-	72.0 dwaring min min property of the control of the	Signature of Attorney	for Debtor(s) (Date)	
	Evi	l nibit C		
☐ Yes, and No.  (To be comp ☐ Exhibit	pleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, eat D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	nibit D ach spouse must complete a		
If this is a jo ☐ Exhibit	oint petition: t D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this pet	ition.	
	Information Regardin	•		
	(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or pri	ncipal assets in this District for 180 days than in any other District.	
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, go		· ·	
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its print this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	cipal place of business or ps in the United States but is	principal assets in the United States in s a defendant in an action or	
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		tial Property	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	•	oox checked, complete the following.)	
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	<del></del>		
	(Address of landlord)			
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment	for possession, after the ju-	dgment for possession was entered, and	
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.	ourt of any rent that would	become due during the 30-day period	
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with t	his certification, (11 U.S.C	1. 8 362(1)).	

	(Official Form 1)(1/08)	Page
V	oluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Anco Construction, Inc.
(T)	nis page must be completed and filed in every case)	Third Collect double, me.
		natures
X	Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)  I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.  [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).  I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Signature of a Foreign Representative  I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.  (Check only one box.)  I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.  X  Signature of Foreign Representative
X	Signature of Joint Debtor  Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Printed Name of Foreign Representative  Date  Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
X	Signature of Attorney  Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)  Bruce K. Medeiros 16380  Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)  Davidson Backman Medeiros PLLC  Firm Name  1550 Bank of America Financial Center 601 West Riverside Avenue  Spokane, WA 99201  Address  (509) 624-4600 Fax: (509) 623-1660  Telephone Number	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.  Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer  Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
X	Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.  Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)  I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.  The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Address  X  Date  Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.  Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
	Signature of Authorized Individual  Gary F. Anderson  Printed Name of Authorized Individual  President  Title of Authorized Individual  3/25//0  Date	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.  A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

### **United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Washington**

In re	Anco Construction, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Allied Insurance 9016 East Indiana, Suite A Spokane, WA 99212	Allied Insurance 9016 East Indiana, Suite A Spokane, WA 99212	Liability insurance		130.00
Brown & Delaney, P.S. 30 East Indiana Avenue Spokane, WA 99207	Brown & Delaney, P.S. 30 East Indiana Avenue Spokane, WA 99207	Accounting services		1,944.77
Caicos Corporation P.O. Box 267 Port Gamble, WA 98364	Caicos Corporation P.O. Box 267 Port Gamble, WA 98364	Arbitration award		154,000.00
Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. P.O. Box 30285 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0285	Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. P.O. Box 30285 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0285	Credit card purchases		2,898.43
Jameson Babbitt Stites & Lombard 999 Third Avenue, Suite 1900 Seattle, WA 98104	Jameson Babbitt Stites & Lombard 999 Third Avenue, Suite 1900 Seattle, WA 98104	Arbitration fees		3,430.00
Les Schwab Tire Center 2528 Northwest Boulevard Spokane, WA 99205	Les Schwab Tire Center 2528 Northwest Boulevard Spokane, WA 99205	Labor and materials		132.38
Pederson Associates, Inc. 1706 NE Katsura Street Issaquah, WA 98029	Pederson Associates, Inc. 1706 NE Katsura Street Issaquah, WA 98029	Accounting services		8,000.00
Qwest P.O. Box 91155 Seattle, WA 98111-9255	Qwest P.O. Box 91155 Seattle, WA 98111-9255	Telephone services		649.89
Robert Crick Law Firm, PLLC 9 South Washington, Suite 708 Spokane, WA 99201	Robert Crick Law Firm, PLLC 9 South Washington, Suite 708 Spokane, WA 99201	Legal fees		11,347.47
Washington Trust Bank P.O. Box 2127 Spokane, WA 99210-2127	Washington Trust Bank P.O. Box 2127 Spokane, WA 99210-2127	Credit card purchases		1,067.96
	)			<b>\</b>

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Washington

In re	Anco Construction, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

# LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

	I, the President of the corpora	ation named as the	debtor in this case, de	clare under penalty of perjury that I have
	read the foregoing list and that it is tru	e and correct to the	best of my information	on and belief.
Date _	3/25/10	Signature	Day	& Culin
			Gary F. Anderson	
			President '	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Washington

In re	Anco Construction, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

#### STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Gary F. Anderson, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the President of Anco Construction, Inc., and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a special meeting duly called and held on the 254 day of March 2010.

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Gary F. Anderson, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Gary F. Anderson, President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

	Be It Further Resolved, that Gary F. An	nderson, President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to	
employ	Bruce K. Medeiros 16380, attorney and t	the law firm of Davidson Backman Medeiros PLLC to represent the	
corpora	tion in such bankruptcy case."		
Date _	3/25/10	Signed Say & Carles	
		Gary F. Anderson	

## Resolution of Board of Directors of Anco Construction, Inc.

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Gary F. Anderson, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Gary F. Anderson, President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Gary F. Anderson, President of this Corporation is authorized and directed to

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Washington

	Depter a Dave a		
In re	Anco Construction, Inc.  Debtar(s)	Case No. Chapter	11

### VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date

Gary F. Anderson/President

Signer/Title

Anco Construction, Inc. 1402 West Euclid Avenue Spokane, WA 99205

Bruce K. Medeiros Davidson Backman Medeiros PLLC 1550 Bank of America Financial Center 601 West Riverside Avenue Spokane, WA 99201

Adept Escrow Services, Inc. 107 East Magnesium Road Spokane, WA 99208

Allied Insurance 9016 East Indiana, Suite A Spokane, WA 99212

Allied Interstate 3000 Corporate Exchange Drive Columbus, OH 43231

Anderson, Gary F. 1402 West Euclid Avenue Spokane, WA 99205

Anderson, Gary F. and Jean 1402 West Euclid Avenue Spokane, WA 99205

Anderson, Jean 1402 West Euclid Avenue Spokane, WA 99205

Attorney General's Office Bankruptcy & Collections Unit 800 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98164 Brown & Delaney, P.S. 30 East Indiana Avenue Spokane, WA 99207

Caicos Corporation P.O. Box 267 Port Gamble, WA 98364

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. P.O. Box 30285 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0285

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114

Jameson Babbitt Stites & Lombard 999 Third Avenue, Suite 1900 Seattle, WA 98104

Les Schwab Tire Center 2528 Northwest Boulevard Spokane, WA 99205

Mr. Bradley L. Powell, Esq. Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker 701 Pike Street, Suite 1700 Seattle, WA 98101

NCO Financial Systems, Inc. 4740 Baxter Road Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Pederson Associates, Inc. 1706 NE Katsura Street Issaquah, WA 98029 Qwest P.O. Box 91155 Seattle, WA 98111-9255

Robert Crick Law Firm, PLLC 9 South Washington, Suite 708 Spokane, WA 99201

U.S. Securities and Exchange Comm. 901 Market Street, Suite 470 San Francisco, CA 94103

Washington Trust Bank P.O. Box 2127 Spokane, WA 99210-2127